KMS-A Series
KMS-A Series 1
Specification
		 Model	 	 	 KMS15A	 KMS30A	 KMS60A
	 Input Voltage Range  (1)	 -		  90-264VAC 47-440Hz* or 120-370VDC*
	 Inrush Current Limiting (115 / 230VAC)  (2)	 A	 20 / 40A	 30 / 60A	 55 / 95A
	 Input Current (115 / 230VAC)		  mA	 385 / 250mA	 650 / 400mA	 1500 / 1000mA

Features	 Benefits
	 • Medical certifications at 5000m	 • Suitable for B & BF applications worldwide
	 • I/O isolation 4KVAC, 2 x MoPP	 • Patient protection at 250VACrms working voltage
	 • Low off-load power draw	 • Efficient environmental footprint
	 • Class II (no ground needed)	 • Simple system integration
15-60W Medical AC-DC
PCB-Mount Power Supplies
(1)  Derate linearly to 80% load below 110VAC (100VAC for KMS15A)	 (2)  Cold start, 25oC ambient
(3)  Derate linearly to 80% load below -30C.  	 	                     * Safety certified for AC input, 47-63Hz only
Photo (KMS60A shown)
KMS-A Series2
Model	Selector	Single	Output
	 	 	 	 Output	 Maximum	 	 Output	Ripple	 Line	 Load	 	 Maximum
	 	 MODEL	 	 Voltage	 Current	 Power	 &	Noise	 Regulation	 Regulation	 Effi	ciency	 Capacitive	Load
	 	 	 	 (V)	 (A)	 (W)	 (mV)	 (%)	 (%)	 (%)	 (µF)
	 KMS15A-5	 	 5V	 3A	 15W	 120mV	 ±25mV	 ±50mV	 79%	 7000
	 KMS30A-5	 	 5V	 5A	 25W	 100mV	 ±25mV	 ±50mV	 84%	 6800
	 KMS60A-5	 	 5.1V	 10A	 51W	 100mV	 ±25mV	 ±75mV	 86%	 10000
	 KMS15A-9	 	 9V	 1.666A	 15W	 120mV	 ±45mV	 ±90mV	 80%	 5000
	 KMS60A-9	 	 9V	 6.666A	 60W	 100mV	 ±45mV	 ±135mV	 87%	 5000
	 KMS15A-12	 	 12V	 1.25	 15W	 120mV	 ±60mV	 ±120mV	 84%	 1500
	 KMS30A-12	 	 12V	 2.5A	 30W	 150mV	 ±60mV	 ±120mV	 89%	 1600
	 KMS60A-12	 	 12V	 5A	 60W	 120mV	 ±60mV	 ±120mV	 88%	 5000
	 KMS15A-15	 	 15V	 1A	 15W	 150mV	 ±75mV	 ±150mV	 84%	 1000
	 KMS30A-15	 	 15V	 2A	 30W	 150mV	 ±75mV	 ±150mV	 86%	 1200
	 KMS60A-15	 	 15V	 4A	 60W	 150mV	 ±75mV	 ±150mV	 86%	 4000
	 KMS15A-24	 	 24V	 0.625	 15W	 240mV	 ±120mV	 ±240mV	 85%	 470
	 KMS30A-24	 	 24V	 1.25A	 30W	 240mV	 ±120mV	 ±240mV	 86%	 470
	 KMS60A-24	 	 24V	 2.5A	 60W	 240mV	 ±120mV	 ±240mV	 87%	 2000
For chassis mount screw terminal options add /SC	to part number. Example:	KMSA30-24/SC
Outline Drawing KMSA15 - Screw Terminal
                                                                                  VER : A_6    update : 2019.12.18
                                                                         AC -DC ITE & Medical Power Module